
Licensed to Noblesville High School    Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 5/16/2006 10:11 PM
                       Noblesville Sectional - 5/16/2006                       
                                 Swanson Field                                 
                                    Results                                    
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
        SECT: # 12.55  5/17/2005   Portia Bailey, Hamilton Southea             
       STATE: * 11.52  1986        Maicel Malone, North Central (Indpls.)      
                12.47  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Bailey, Portia            09 Hamilton Southea       12.55      12.90Q                  2 
  2 Knapp, Kim                10 Noblesville            12.40      13.08Q                  1 
  3 Owens, Kenya              09 Brownsburg             12.75      13.20Q                  3 
  4 Hancock, Kayla            09 Noblesville            12.81      13.20Q                  2 
  4 Wilson, Mariah            09 Hamilton Southea       12.90      13.20Q                  1 
  6 Breidenstein, Abbey       12 Zionsville             12.64      13.23Q                  3 
  7 Bostwick, Caroline        10 Zionsville             13.20      13.44q                  2 
  8 Clancey, Katherine        10 Carmel                 13.10      13.45q                  2 
  9 Tassell, Jennifer         10 Westfield              13.40      13.64                   1 
 10 Hatter, Lydia             11 Avon                   13.50      13.73                   2 
 11 McQuinn, Mallory          11 Tipton                 13.57      13.82                   3 
 11 Cherry, Lindsay           09 Hamilton Heights       13.60      13.82                   2 
 13 Harger, Stephanie         11 Avon                   13.40      13.97                   1 
 14 Griffin, Sarah            09 Sheridan               13.56      14.02                   3 
 15 Breedlove, Whitney        09 Lebanon                13.30      14.12                   3 
 16 Ladd, Erin                09 Hamilton Heights       13.80      14.28                   1 
 17 Ratliff, Lauren           10 Brownsburg             13.04      14.38                   1 
 18 Vreede, Elise             10 University             14.30      14.93                   3 
 19 Boyer, Bethany            10 Tipton                 15.60      15.91                   2 
 20 Kochenderfer, Kristen     09 Tri-Central            18.20      18.30                   3 
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
        SECT: # 12.55  5/17/2005   Portia Bailey, Hamilton Southea             
       STATE: * 11.52  1986        Maicel Malone, North Central (Indpls.)      
                12.47  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Bailey, Portia      09 Hamilton Southea       12.90      12.55#                   10  
  2 Breidenstein, Abbe  12 Zionsville             13.23      12.69                     8  
  3 Knapp, Kim          10 Noblesville            13.08      12.90                     6  
  4 Owens, Kenya        09 Brownsburg             13.20      12.95                     5  
  5 Hancock, Kayla      09 Noblesville            13.20      13.28                     4  
  6 Wilson, Mariah      09 Hamilton Southea       13.20      13.30                     3  
  7 Bostwick, Caroline  10 Zionsville             13.44      13.33                     2  
  8 Clancey, Katherine  10 Carmel                 13.45      13.50                     1  
Preliminaries
  9 Tassell, Jennifer   10 Westfield              13.64                             
 10 Hatter, Lydia       11 Avon                   13.73                             
 11 McQuinn, Mallory    11 Tipton                 13.82                             
 11 Cherry, Lindsay     09 Hamilton Heights       13.82                             
 13 Harger, Stephanie   11 Avon                   13.97                             
 14 Griffin, Sarah      09 Sheridan               14.02                             
 15 Breedlove, Whitney  09 Lebanon                14.12                             
 16 Ladd, Erin          09 Hamilton Heights       14.28                             
 17 Ratliff, Lauren     10 Brownsburg             14.38                             
 18 Vreede, Elise       10 University             14.93                             
 19 Boyer, Bethany      10 Tipton                 15.91                             
 20 Kochenderfer, Kris  09 Tri-Central            18.30                             



 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
        SECT: # 25.89  2005        Wiersema, Hamilton Southeastern             
       STATE: * 23.12  1986        Maicel Malone, North Central (Indpls.)      
                25.64  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
  1 Bailey, Portia            09 Hamilton Southea       26.00      27.33Q                  1 
  2 Harrison, Michelle        11 Hamilton Southea       27.50      27.38Q                  2 
  3 James, Janice             11 Carmel                 27.30      27.45Q                  3 
  4 Wiseman, Katrina          09 Lebanon                26.50      27.45Q                  2 
  5 Owens, Kenya              09 Brownsburg             26.72      27.52Q                  3 
  6 Lewis, Nastassja          11 Avon                   27.90      27.75Q                  1 
  7 Nzeyimana, Fethdia        12 Noblesville            27.20      27.58q                  2 
  8 Owens, Alexis             09 Carmel                 27.40      27.77q                  1 
  9 Pierson, Kayla            09 Brownsburg             27.49      28.12                   2 
 10 Hancock, Kayla            09 Noblesville            27.40      28.20                   3 
 11 McQuinn, Mallory          11 Tipton                 27.95      28.27                   1 
 12 Cherry, Lindsay           09 Hamilton Heights       28.90      28.63                   1 
 13 Henneghan, Sarah          11 Zionsville             27.50      28.74                   3 
 14 Huber, Rachel             11 Hamilton Heights       27.40      29.20                   3 
 15 Rinkenberg, Andrea        09 Sheridan               28.50      29.42                   2 
 16 Hendrix, Haley            11 Lebanon                29.00      29.43                   1 
 17 Gholston, Brittany        09 Avon                   29.90      30.42                   2 
 18 Kochenderfer, Kristen     09 Tri-Central            40.80      39.64                   1 
 -- Lewis, Kendal             09 University             31.20         NT                   3 
 -- Bruce, Natalie            12 Tipton                 33.10         NT                   3 
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
        SECT: # 25.89  2005        Wiersema, Hamilton Southeastern             
       STATE: * 23.12  1986        Maicel Malone, North Central (Indpls.)      
                25.64  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Bailey, Portia      09 Hamilton Southea       27.33      26.62                    10  
  2 Harrison, Michelle  11 Hamilton Southea       27.38      27.09                     8  
  3 Wiseman, Katrina    09 Lebanon                27.45      27.28                     6  
  4 Owens, Kenya        09 Brownsburg             27.52      27.30                     5  
  5 James, Janice       11 Carmel                 27.45      27.35                     4  
  6 Owens, Alexis       09 Carmel                 27.77      27.45                     3  
  7 Lewis, Nastassja    11 Avon                   27.75      27.60                     2  
  8 Nzeyimana, Fethdia  12 Noblesville            27.58      27.75                     1  
Preliminaries
  9 Pierson, Kayla      09 Brownsburg             28.12                             
 10 Hancock, Kayla      09 Noblesville            28.20                             
 11 McQuinn, Mallory    11 Tipton                 28.27                             
 12 Cherry, Lindsay     09 Hamilton Heights       28.63                             
 13 Henneghan, Sarah    11 Zionsville             28.74                             
 14 Huber, Rachel       11 Hamilton Heights       29.20                             
 15 Rinkenberg, Andrea  09 Sheridan               29.42                             
 16 Hendrix, Haley      11 Lebanon                29.43                             
 17 Gholston, Brittany  09 Avon                   30.42                             
 18 Kochenderfer, Kris  09 Tri-Central            39.64                             
 -- Lewis, Kendal       09 University               NT                              
 -- Bruce, Natalie      12 Tipton                   NT                              
 
Girls 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================================================
        SECT: # 57.28  1993        Bundy, Hamilton Heights                     
       STATE: * 52.42  1986        Maicel Malone, North Central (Indpls.)      
                57.67  STAN



    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Welk, Megan         09 Hamilton Southea       59.60      59.77                   3   10  
  2 Stein, Nicole       12 Hamilton Southea       59.90    1:00.89                   3    8  
  3 Miller, Haley       09 Brownsburg           1:01.02    1:01.50                   3    6  
  4 Holland, Emily      10 Carmel               1:00.90    1:01.76                   3    5  
  5 Bostwick, Jessica   12 Zionsville           1:01.20    1:02.26                   3    4  
  6 Weller, Jennie      11 Brownsburg           1:01.72    1:02.36                   3    3  
  7 Standifer, Lauren   10 Carmel               1:01.10    1:02.54                   3    2  
  8 Estridge, Elyse     09 Westfield            1:02.20    1:02.57                   2    1  
  9 Gentry, Jessica     10 Noblesville          1:03.00    1:04.06                   2 
 10 Turk, Kyleigh       10 Noblesville          1:03.10    1:04.29                   2 
 11 Kuznia, Nicole      09 Westfield                       1:04.70                   3 
 12 Heck, Casey         12 Lebanon              1:05.80    1:05.57                   2 
 13 VanDyke, Adara      09 Hamilton Heights     1:05.70    1:06.02                   2 
 14 Travis, Amanda      10 Avon                 1:09.00    1:09.36                   1 
 15 Wheeler, Cassandra  10 Avon                 1:06.00    1:09.55                   2 
 16 Miller, Sally       09 Tipton               1:12.40    1:10.58                   1 
 17 Lewis, Kendal       09 University           1:11.00    1:14.99                   1 
 18 Blaylock, Candace   09 Tipton               1:12.50    1:15.59                   1 
 
Girls 800 Meter Run
================================================================================================
        SECT: # 2:14.82  5/18/2004   Aubrey Smith, Noblesville                 
       STATE: * 2:09.82  2003        Temeka Kincy, Lawrence North              
                2:16.75  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Ehrman, Breanne     10 Westfield            2:21.54    2:21.35                    10  
  2 Anderson, Dayna     11 Zionsville           2:19.80    2:21.79                     8  
  3 Rutledge, Brittany  11 Carmel               2:24.10    2:22.61                     6  
  4 Rippe, Elyse        12 Carmel               2:24.00    2:23.35                     5  
  5 Swihart, Jennifer   11 Avon                 2:27.00    2:23.63                     4  
  6 Reeves, Heather     11 Hamilton Heights     2:29.00    2:26.91                     3  
  7 Middleton, Stefani  09 Zionsville           2:31.00    2:28.93                     2  
  8 Burkhardt, Alyssa   12 Hamilton Heights     2:26.70    2:29.53                     1  
  9 Williams, Abigail   10 Noblesville          2:29.70    2:30.95                  
 10 Haaning, Kaitlin    12 Hamilton Southea     2:25.30    2:31.17                  
 11 Love, Kaitlyn       09 Westfield            2:22.75    2:32.05                  
 12 Watson, Erica       11 Noblesville          2:31.90    2:37.79                  
 13 Romer, Christina    10 Brownsburg           2:41.23    2:43.48                  
 14 Bennett, Cara       11 Avon                 2:40.00    2:44.13                  
 15 Storm, Elizabeth    12 Lebanon              2:41.10    2:50.28                  
 16 Stroup, Taylor      11 Tipton               2:53.00    2:55.92                  
 17 Laan, Christina     10 University           2:48.00    2:58.84                  
 18 Colgrove, Lindsay   10 Lebanon              2:54.30    3:00.50                  
 19 McBride, Stephanie  12 Brownsburg           2:35.86    3:01.36                  
 
Girls 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================================
        SECT: # 4:58.88  5/18/2004   Marie Grabinski, Carmel                   
       STATE: * 4:49.38  2003        Katie Harrington, Carmel                  
                5:06.58  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Krasich, Kristina   11 Westfield            5:01.55    5:06.27 STAN               10  
  2 Whaley, Lorna       10 Avon                 5:26.00    5:16.72                     8  
  3 Haaning, Kaitlin    12 Hamilton Southea     5:21.50    5:19.53                     6  
  4 Bowles, Taylor      09 Noblesville          5:21.00    5:19.70                     5  
  5 McMahon, Allie      12 Carmel               5:20.80    5:21.40                     4  
  6 Regele, Amanda      09 Zionsville           5:22.07    5:23.05                     3  
  7 Evans, Ashlee       12 Brownsburg           5:21.28    5:26.88                     2  
  8 Beard, Heather      11 Westfield            5:34.12    5:29.41                     1  
  9 Kelley, Caitlin     12 Hamilton Southea     5:29.40    5:36.13                  
 10 Maher, Hannah       09 Zionsville           5:35.00    5:37.40                  



 11 Murdock, Caity      09 Hamilton Heights     5:40.00    5:37.76                  
 12 Reifeis, Andrea     10 Carmel               5:33.00    5:44.22                  
 13 Jones, Katie        12 Lebanon              5:56.10    5:45.70                  
 14 Petry, Alyssa       09 Noblesville          5:41.00    5:52.10                  
 15 McBride, Kylie      11 Brownsburg           5:46.14    5:57.55                  
 16 Reed, Brooke        09 Avon                 5:55.00    6:03.01                  
 17 Alley, Alyssa       11 Hamilton Heights     6:18.80    6:23.65                  
 18 Laan, Christina     10 University           6:25.00    6:47.72                  
 
Girls 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================================
        SECT: # 10:44.70  5/14/2002   Katie Harrington, Carmel                 
       STATE: * 10:24.29  1996        Amy Yoder, East Noble                    
                11:06.36  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Bingham, Margaret   10 Westfield           11:10.74   11:22.15                    10  
  2 Krasich, Kristina   11 Westfield           11:26.92   11:22.85                     8  
  3 Conrad, Katie       10 Zionsville          11:33.00   11:30.57                     6  
  4 Waterman, Lauren    10 Carmel              11:16.87   11:38.71                     5  
  5 McCurdy, Kayla      09 Carmel              11:24.60   11:38.75                     4  
  6 Whaley, Lorna       10 Avon                12:30.00   11:47.62                     3  
  7 Stephenson, Andrea  11 Hamilton Southea    11:57.50   11:51.71                     2  
  8 Evans, Ashlee       12 Brownsburg          11:53.98   12:02.41                     1  
  9 Jones, Katie        12 Lebanon             12:40.90   12:20.16                  
 10 Inman, Abby         12 Zionsville          11:57.38   12:23.37                  
 11 Moser, Megan        09 Brownsburg          12:16.95   12:24.05                  
 12 Warning, Erin       11 Noblesville         12:16.00   12:33.87                  
 13 Alley, Crystal      12 Hamilton Heights    12:12.50   12:36.59                  
 14 Sinders, Stephanie  11 Noblesville         12:25.00   12:38.35                  
 15 Workman, Nicole     12 Avon                12:44.00   12:58.90                  
 16 Lybarger, Lauren    10 Hamilton Heights    13:29.70   13:35.73                  
 17 Harker, Kristin     11 Hamilton Southea    12:20.20   13:43.88                  
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================================
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
        SECT: # 14.99  1999        Steffel, Carmel                             
       STATE: * 13.95  2005        Vaneisha Ivy, Muncie Central                
                15.06  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Jordan, Daionah           11 Brownsburg             16.02      16.19Q                  3 
  2 Brand, Brittany           12 Hamilton Southea       15.40      16.49Q                  2 
  3 Stein, Nicole             12 Hamilton Southea       15.90      16.83Q                  1 
  4 Dixon, Ashley             11 Carmel                 15.76      16.70Q                  3 
  5 Logar, Rachel             11 Carmel                 15.90      17.20Q                  2 
  6 Bays, Jennifer            12 Hamilton Heights       16.90      17.55Q                  1 
  7 Abernathy, Caroline       12 Noblesville            17.20      17.95q                  3 
  8 Lawrence, Abigail         11 Brownsburg             16.95      18.08q                  2 
  9 Melvin, Rochelle          10 Hamilton Heights       17.70      18.09                   2 
 10 Stahl, Katelyn            10 Tipton                 17.69      18.15                   3 
 11 Walker, Kellie            10 Westfield              16.70      18.19                   1 
 12 Hatter, Whitney           11 Lebanon                18.10      18.40                   3 
 13 Meyers, Katherine         11 Zionsville             18.50      18.42                   2 
 14 Brown, Kelsey             10 Westfield              17.90      18.62                   2 
 15 Johnson, Sierra           09 Avon                   17.90      18.93                   1 
 16 Conley, Chelsea           12 Noblesville            18.50      19.17                   1 
 17 Williams, Christina       09 Lebanon                18.60      19.19                   1 
 18 Schiferl, Sarah           09 Zionsville             19.70      19.35                   3 
 19 Roman, Chelsea            09 Avon                   18.10      20.73                   3 
 20 Blaylock, Candace         09 Tipton                 20.50      20.81                   2 
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles



================================================================================================
        SECT: # 14.99  1999        Steffel, Carmel                             
       STATE: * 13.95  2005        Vaneisha Ivy, Muncie Central                
                15.06  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Brand, Brittany     12 Hamilton Southea       16.49      15.47                    10  
  2 Stein, Nicole       12 Hamilton Southea       16.83      15.88                     8  
  3 Dixon, Ashley       11 Carmel                 16.70      15.99                     6  
  4 Jordan, Daionah     11 Brownsburg             16.19      16.32                     5  
  5 Bays, Jennifer      12 Hamilton Heights       17.55      17.26                     4  
  6 Lawrence, Abigail   11 Brownsburg             18.08      17.96                     3  
  7 Abernathy, Carolin  12 Noblesville            17.95      18.07                     2  
 -- Logar, Rachel       11 Carmel                 17.20         DQ                  
Preliminaries
  9 Melvin, Rochelle    10 Hamilton Heights       18.09                             
 10 Stahl, Katelyn      10 Tipton                 18.15                             
 11 Walker, Kellie      10 Westfield              18.19                             
 12 Hatter, Whitney     11 Lebanon                18.40                             
 13 Meyers, Katherine   11 Zionsville             18.42                             
 14 Brown, Kelsey       10 Westfield              18.62                             
 15 Johnson, Sierra     09 Avon                   18.93                             
 16 Conley, Chelsea     12 Noblesville            19.17                             
 17 Williams, Christin  09 Lebanon                19.19                             
 18 Schiferl, Sarah     09 Zionsville             19.35                             
 19 Roman, Chelsea      09 Avon                   20.73                             
 20 Blaylock, Candace   09 Tipton                 20.81                             
 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================================================
        SECT: # 45.40  1999        Steffel, Carmel                             
       STATE: * 42.51  1987        Deb Sauers, Columbia City                   
                45.18  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Brand, Brittany     12 Hamilton Southea       45.90      46.00                   3   10  
  2 Dixon, Ashley       11 Carmel                 48.20      48.81                   3    8  
  3 Kadam, Kreya        11 Hamilton Southea       49.50      49.08                   3    6  
  4 Kuznia, Nicole      09 Westfield              48.71      49.51                   3    5  
  5 Lawrence, Abigail   11 Brownsburg             48.23      49.64                   3    4  
  6 Walker, Kellie      10 Westfield              51.20      50.81                   2    3  
  7 Logar, Rachel       11 Carmel                 49.76      50.98                   3    2  
  8 Meyers, Katherine   11 Zionsville             50.25      51.46                   2    1  
  9 Abernathy, Carolin  12 Noblesville            50.20      51.46                   3 
 10 Stahl, Katelyn      10 Tipton                 48.90      51.72                   3 
 11 Bays, Jennifer      12 Hamilton Heights       51.30      51.89                   2 
 12 Reasner, Molly      09 Zionsville             52.94      52.82                   2 
 13 Agnew, Kelly        11 Noblesville            53.00      53.38                   2 
 14 Hatter, Whitney     11 Lebanon                51.80      53.59                   2 
 15 Melvin, Rochelle    10 Hamilton Heights       54.08      54.85                   2 
 16 Lindner, Paula      10 Lebanon                56.80      55.63                   1 
 17 Roman, Chelsea      09 Avon                   55.50      58.99                   1 
 18 Curnutt, Emily      09 Tipton                 55.90      59.75                   1 
 19 Lewis, Jennifer     11 Avon                   57.50    1:04.67                   1 
 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
        SECT: # 48.96  2001        Hamilton Southeastern                       
                       Wiersema, Columna, Held, Colglazier               
       STATE: * 45.75  2003        Fort Wayne Northrop                         
                       Adams, Rox, Carr, Robinson                        
                48.72  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================



  1 Hamilton Southeastern                         50.40      50.91                   2   10  
     1) Brand, Brittany 12              2) Wilson, Mariah 09              
     3) Kinsley, Kara 09                4) Bailey, Portia 09              
     5) Neata, Paige 10                 6) Wineglass, Amber 11            
  2 Zionsville                                    50.57      50.92                   2    8  
     1) Thune, Morgan 10                2) Breidenstein, Abbey 12         
     3) Henneghan, Sarah 11             4) Bostwick, Caroline 10          
     5) Neel, Liz 09                    6) Atwell, Lauren 10              
  3 Noblesville                                   50.70      50.96                   2    6  
     1) Nzeyimana, Fethdia 12           2) Hancock, Kayla 09              
     3) Nichols, Charissa 09            4) Knapp, Kim 10                  
     5) Abernathy, Caroline 12          6)                                
  4 Carmel                                        51.20      51.70                   2    5  
     1) White, Brianne 10               2) James, Janice 11               
     3) Clancey, Katherine 10           4) Owens, Alexis 09               
     5) Moon, Amanda 09                 6) Logar, Rachel 11               
  5 Avon                                          51.90      52.82                   2    4  
     1) Hatter, Lydia 11                2) Harger, Stephanie 11           
     3) Lewis, Nastassja 11             4) Zartman, Jessica 11            
     5) Hairston, Yara 09               6) Gholston, Brittany 09          
  6 Westfield                                     52.20      52.97                   2    3  
     1) Tassell, Jennifer 10            2) Miller, Alex 09                
     3) Strang, Felicia 10              4) Alexander, Randol 12           
     5) Kuznia, Nicole 09               6) Walker, Kellie 10              
  7 Brownsburg                                    51.66      53.72                   2    2  
     1) Lawrence, Abigail 11            2) Miller, Haley 09               
     3) Owens, Kenya 09                 4) Pierson, Kayla 09              
     5) Ratliff, Lauren 10              6) Short, Hannah 10               
  8 Lebanon                                       53.40      54.44                   1    1  
     1) Hunter, Shelby 09               2) Breedlove, Whitney 09          
     3) Wiseman, Katrina 09             4) Milam, Claire 09               
     5) Hendrix, Haley 11               6)                                
  9 Hamilton Heights                              54.20      54.59                   1 
     1) Plumlee, Natasha 12             2) Ladd, Erin 09                  
     3) Huber, Katie 12                 4) Cherry, Lindsay 09             
     5) Parr, Brittany 12               6) Muir, Stephanie 10             
 10 Tipton                                        56.00      55.94                   1 
     1) Curnutt, Emily 09               2) Stahl, Katelyn 10              
     3) Stroup, Taylor 11               4) McQuinn, Mallory 11            
     5) Blaylock, Candace 09            6) Miller, Sally 09               
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
        SECT: # 3:55.71  5/18/2004   Hamilton Southeastern, Ham S Eastern      
                         H Elson, M Harrison, E O'Neal, N Stein            
       STATE: * 3:47.89  2002        Fort Wayne Northrop                       
                         Robinson, Burnett, Carr, Elcock                   
                3:57.91  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Hamilton Southeastern                       4:01.90    4:00.33                   2   10  
     1) Brand, Brittany 12              2) Harrison, Michelle 11          
     3) Stein, Nicole 12                4) Welk, Megan 09                 
     5) Kiley, Megan 11                 6) Lonberger, Brittany 09         
  2 Carmel                                      4:05.90    4:06.93                   2    8  
     1) Holland, Emily 10               2) White, Brianne 10              
     3) Turner, Sarah 09                4) Standifer, Lauren 10           
     5) Owens, Alexis 09                6) O'Leary, Kelsey 12             
  3 Westfield                                   4:06.54    4:08.03                   2    6  
     1) Kuznia, Nicole 09               2) Alexander, Randol 12           
     3) Ehrman, Breanne 10              4) Estridge, Elyse 09             
     5) Kuznia, Stacey 09               6) Love, Kaitlyn 09               
  4 Zionsville                                  4:14.30    4:11.34                   2    5  
     1) Bostwick, Jessica 12            2) Bostwick, Caroline 10          
     3) Shrack, Kristin 11              4) Anderson, Dayna 11             



     5) Middleton, Stefani 09           6) Engle, Caitlyn 10              
  5 Brownsburg                                  4:16.40    4:14.67                   2    4  
     1) Lawrence, Abigail 11            2) Miller, Haley 09               
     3) Weller, Jennie 11               4) McBride, Stephanie 12          
     5) Damler, Collette 09             6) Pierson, Kayla 09              
  6 Noblesville                                 4:20.00    4:14.68                   2    3  
     1) Williams, Abigail 10            2) Turk, Kyleigh 10               
     3) Brown, Le'Anna 11               4) Gentry, Jessica 10             
     5) Watson, Erica 11                6) Newton, Heather 11             
  7 Hamilton Heights                            4:20.50    4:21.68                   2    2  
     1) Huber, Rachel 11                2) Waltz, Kaylie 10               
     3) Burkhardt, Alyssa 12            4) Murdock, Caity 09              
     5) Reeves, Heather 11              6) Gerbsh, Jordan 09              
  8 Lebanon                                     4:37.90    4:37.67                   1    1  
     1) Hunter, Shelby 09               2) Storm, Elizabeth 12            
     3) Milam, Claire 09                4) Heck, Casey 12                 
     5) Breedlove, Whitney 09           6) Wiseman, Katrina 09            
  9 Avon                                        4:35.00    4:39.82                   1 
     1) Moody, Kayla 11                 2) Wheeler, Cassandra 10          
     3) Travis, Amanda 10               4) Michel, Akilah 09              
     5) Bennett, Cara 11                6) Swihart, Jennifer 11           
 10 Tipton                                      4:42.00    4:53.02                   1 
     1) Miller, Sally 09                2) Blaylock, Candace 09           
     3) Curnutt, Emily 09               4) Stroup, Taylor 11              
     5) Redmond, Kelly 10               6) Marley, Brooke 12              
 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
================================================================================================
        SECT: # 9:24.20  5/17/2005   Westfield, Westfield                      
                         A Salt, M Bingham, B Ehrman, K Krasich            
       STATE: * 9:08.33  2005        Northridge, Northridge                    
                         Miller, Gingerich, Pezzanite, Jackson             
                9:30.41  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Westfield                                   9:33.50    9:29.49 STAN               10  
     1) Love, Kelsey 11                 2) Bingham, Margaret 10           
     3) Robertson, Kimberly 11          4) Ehrman, Breanne 10             
     5) Beard, Heather 11               6) Love, Kaitlyn 09               
  2 Zionsville                                  9:34.00    9:34.40                     8  
     1) Bostwick, Jessica 12            2) Engle, Caitlyn 10              
     3) Regele, Amanda 09               4) Anderson, Dayna 11             
     5) Middleton, Stefani 09           6) Inman, Abby 12                 
  3 Carmel                                      9:37.00    9:35.63                     6  
     1) Rippe, Elyse 12                 2) Rutledge, Brittany 11          
     3) McCurdy, Kelly 09               4) Charles, Christina 12          
     5) McMahon, Allie 12               6) Standifer, Lauren 10           
  4 Hamilton Heights                            9:57.35    9:50.53                     5  
     1) Reeves, Heather 11              2) Murdock, Caity 09              
     3) Gerbsh, Jordan 09               4) Burkhardt, Alyssa 12           
     5) Alley, Crystal 12               6) Waltz, Kaylie 10               
  5 Noblesville                                10:05.00   10:10.26                     4  
     1) Williams, Abigail 10            2) Turk, Kyleigh 10               
     3) Sinders, Stephanie 11           4) Warning, Erin 11               
     5) Watson, Erica 11                6) Bowles, Taylor 09              
  6 Hamilton Southeastern                      10:10.50   10:27.42                     3  
     1) Kohls, Stephanie 09             2) Filson, Victoria 10            
     3) Cook, Laura 10                  4) Kiley, Megan 11                
     5) Kelley, Caitlin 12              6) Haaning, Kaitlin 12            
  7 Brownsburg                                 10:26.60   10:44.98                     2  
     1) McBride, Stephanie 12           2) Romer, Christina 10            
     3) Moser, Megan 09                 4) McBride, Kylie 11              
     5) Evans, Ashlee 12                6) Weller, Jennie 11              
  8 Avon                                       10:45.00   10:57.62                     1  
     1) Bennett, Cara 11                2) Moody, Kayla 11                



     3) Rader, Melissa 12               4) Robbins, Jessica 11            
     5) Swihart, Jennifer 11            6) Workman, Nicole 12             
 
Girls High Jump
================================================================================================
        SECT: #  5-08  1992        Shannon, Avon                               
       STATE: *  6-00  1985        Angela Bradburn, Norwell                    
              5-04.50  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Dixon, Ashley       11 Carmel               5-05.00    5-02.00                    10  
  2 Kinsley, Kara       09 Hamilton Southea     5-01.00    5-01.00                     8  
  3 Stahl, Katelyn      10 Tipton               5-00.00   J5-01.00                     6  
  4 Knapp, Kim          10 Noblesville          5-03.00    5-00.00                     5  
  5 Pollard, Anne       10 Westfield            5-02.00   J5-00.00                     4  
  6 Lucich, Elizabeth   09 Carmel               5-02.00   J5-00.00                     3  
  7 Gerbsh, Jordan      09 Hamilton Heights     5-01.00    4-10.00                     2  
  8 Georgi, Spenser     10 Hamilton Heights     5-03.00   J4-10.00                     1  
  9 Johnson, Sierra     09 Avon                 4-08.00   J4-10.00                  
 10 Browning, Meghan    10 Hamilton Southea     5-02.00   J4-10.00                  
 11 Walker, Abbey       10 Zionsville           5-02.00    4-08.00                  
 11 Campbell, Latrice   09 Brownsburg           4-10.00    4-08.00                  
 11 Moody, Kayla        11 Avon                 4-08.00    4-08.00                  
 12 Curnutt, Emily      09 Tipton               4-08.00   J4-08.00                  
 -- Runyon, Stephanie   09 Noblesville          4-08.00         NH                  
 -- Marshall, Shelbi    09 Lebanon              4-09.00         NH                  
 -- Luedke, Amber       09 Westfield            4-04.00         NH                  
 -- Gilbert, Lindsey    11 Brownsburg           4-06.00         NH                  
 -- Chrisman, Gracie    09 Sheridan             4-08.00         NH                  
 
Girls Pole Vault
================================================================================================
        SECT: # 10-00  5/17/2005   Abbey Breidenstein, Zionsville              
       STATE: * 12-09  2005        Brianna Neumann, Fort Wayne Northrop        
             10-02.00  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Breidenstein, Abbe  12 Zionsville          11-00.00   10-00.00#                   10  
  2 Kinnaman, Sarah     10 Westfield            9-06.00    9-00.00                     8  
  3 Toth, Jacque        10 Brownsburg           9-00.00   J9-00.00                     6  
  4 Healy, Katie        12 Zionsville           9-00.00    8-06.00                     5  
  5 Neata, Paige        10 Hamilton Southea     8-09.00    8-00.00                     4  
  6 Young, Jill         09 Hamilton Heights     7-06.00    7-06.00                     3  
  7 Lauer, Jaclyn       09 Hamilton Southea     7-06.00    7-00.00                     2  
 -- Irion, Allie        09 Hamilton Heights     7-00.00         NH                  
 -- Nichols, Charissa   09 Noblesville          8-00.00         NH                  
 -- Redmond, Kelly      10 Tipton               7-00.00         NH                  
 -- Morton, Samantha    11 Carmel               7-01.00         NH                  
 -- Briere, Nicki       11 Carmel               8-00.00         NH                  
 
Girls Long Jump
================================================================================================
        SECT: # 17-03.50  1993        Huston, Hamilton Southeastern            
       STATE: *    20-04  1986        Tonya Sedwick, Jeffersonville            
                17-08.50  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Nichols, Charissa   09 Noblesville         16-11.00   16-08.75                    10  
  2 Harrison, Michelle  11 Hamilton Southea    17-06.50   16-07.50                     8  
  3 Thune, Morgan       10 Zionsville          15-04.00   15-11.50                     6  
  4 Standifer, Lauren   10 Carmel              16-02.50   15-06.75                     5  
  5 Brophy, Megan       09 Hamilton Southea    16-01.00   15-06.00                     4  
  6 Agnew, Kelly        11 Noblesville         15-06.00  J15-06.00                     3  
  7 Strang, Felicia     10 Westfield           15-08.75   15-05.50                     2  
  8 Myers, Lauren       09 Lebanon             14-08.75   15-01.00                     1  



  9 Wiseman, Katrina    09 Lebanon             15-01.00   15-00.50                  
 10 Logar, Rachel       11 Carmel              16-06.00   14-09.50                  
 11 Widau, Lauren       10 Avon                14-05.00   14-07.25                  
 12 VanDyke, Adara      09 Hamilton Heights    14-10.25   14-05.00                  
 13 McQuinn, Mallory    11 Tipton              14-11.75   14-00.00                  
 14 Aders, Nicole       11 Avon                14-06.00   13-10.50                  
 15 Campbell, Latrice   09 Brownsburg          14-10.00   13-09.75                  
 16 Henneghan, Sarah    11 Zionsville          13-06.00   12-11.75                  
 17 Parr, Brittany      12 Hamilton Heights    13-07.00   12-09.00                  
 18 Stewart, Tierany    09 Brownsburg          13-04.00   12-02.25                  
 19 Boyer, Bethany      10 Tipton              12-00.00   11-03.50                  
 
Girls Shot Put
================================================================================================
        SECT: # 43-07.50  1993        Tindall, Hamilton Southeastern           
       STATE: *    49-07  1999        Stacy Martin, Edgewood                   
                40-05.75  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Smith, Paige        09 Hamilton Southea    37-02.00   39-04.00                    10  
  2 DeJean, Alexis      11 Brownsburg          39-02.00   38-08.00                     8  
  3 Muir, Stacie        09 Noblesville         35-07.00   35-09.00                     6  
  4 Anthony, Katie      12 Avon                37-00.00   34-09.00                     5  
  5 Peterson, Brooke    12 Carmel              36-09.25   33-09.00                     4  
  6 Lamb, Ebonie        10 Hamilton Southea    34-02.00   33-02.50                     3  
  7 Downs, Audrey       11 Westfield           34-01.00   32-06.50                     2  
  8 Kumler, Chandra     10 Noblesville         33-04.00   31-04.00                     1  
  9 Smith, Amanda       12 Carmel              32-08.75   29-06.00                  
 10 Holloman, Melissa   12 Lebanon             30-03.00   28-11.00                  
 11 Creech, Catelyn     11 Westfield           30-10.00   27-11.00                  
 12 Eaton, Emily        10 Avon                30-00.00   27-09.50                  
 13 Nielsen, Taylor     09 Sheridan            30-03.00   27-09.00                  
 14 Martin, Kelli       09 Sheridan            27-04.00   26-04.50                  
 15 Colburn, Ashley     11 Tipton              30-00.00   25-02.50                  
 16 McElroy, Katlin     10 Hamilton Heights    25-08.00   24-04.50                  
 17 Hettinger, Christi  09 Tipton              23-00.00   23-07.00                  
 18 Hall, Shaniece      09 Brownsburg          26-03.00   23-02.25                  
 19 Wilson, Sarah       09 Hamilton Heights    22-09.00   20-03.00                  
 
Girls Discus Throw
================================================================================================
        SECT: # 156-08  2000        Meyer, Hamilton Southeastern               
       STATE: * 165-04  1999        Stacy Martin, Edgewood                     
                124-02  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 DeJean, Alexis      11 Brownsburg          36-01.50  124-11.00 STAN               10  
  2 Hanley, Kelsey      11 Hamilton Heights      128-02  118-00.50                     8  
  3 Smith, Amanda       12 Carmel                115-07  106-05.50                     6  
  4 Montano, Alyssa     10 Carmel                 98-05  103-00.00                     5  
  5 Nielsen, Taylor     09 Sheridan              111-04  102-00.00                     4  
  6 Smith, Paige        09 Hamilton Southea      108-00   99-10.50                     3  
  7 Kjeldsen, Kristin   10 Noblesville            98-11   99-06.00                     2  
  8 Corn, Taylor        09 Noblesville            98-01   97-10.50                     1  
  9 Anderson, Katie     11 Westfield             105-04   96-10.50                  
 10 Holloman, Melissa   12 Lebanon                95-09   94-11.50                  
 11 Taylor, Lana        09 Avon                   80-02   90-11.00                  
 12 Downs, Audrey       11 Westfield              93-04   90-10.50                  
 13 Whirrett, Emily     12 Hamilton Heights       96-04   87-04.00                  
 14 Lamb, Ebonie        10 Hamilton Southea      111-00   86-01.00                  
 15 Milam, Claire       09 Lebanon             99-11.50   83-06.50                  
 16 Aldred, Diana       11 Sheridan               87-10   82-03.50                  
 17 Colburn, Ashley     11 Tipton              96-00.50   81-09.50                  
 18 Kuehl, Marisha      11 Zionsville             82-03   80-07.50                  
 19 Eaton, Emily        10 Avon                   88-00   65-00.50                  



 20 Coval, Kellie       09 Zionsville          87-06.50   63-01.00                  
 21 Evans, Lorynn       09 Tipton                 70-03   60-07.50                  
 22 Hall, Shaniece      09 Brownsburg             68-01   50-08.50                  
 
                    Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Hamilton Southeastern      156        2) Carmel                    107   
    3) Westfield                   83        4) Zionsville                 76   
    5) Brownsburg                  66        6) Noblesville                59   
    7) Hamilton Heights            29        8) Avon                       27   
    9) Lebanon                      9       10) Tipton                      6   
   11) Sheridan                     4                                           


